OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT

STS-97
ITEM No. DESCRIPTION SPONSOR/PURPOSE

1. 800 STS-97 Embroidered Crew Patches Agency Presentation Items
2 300 Small (4”x6”) United States Flags Agency Presentation Items
3. 2 Sets (47x6") U.S. States & Territories Flags Agency Presentation Items
4, 3 Sets (47x6”) United Nations Members Flags Agency Presentation Items
3. 5 Small (47x6”") Russian Flags Agency Presentation Items

5 Small (4”x6”") Ukraine Flags

5 Small (47x6”) NASA Flags

25 Small (4”x6”) Texas Flags

5 Small Texas Lapel Pins
6. 1 Set of Small (4”x6”) Russian Territorial Flags Agency Presentation Items
7 5 Small Meatball Lapel Pins Agency Presentation Items

5 Small Gold Shuttle Lapel Pins
25 Small International Space Station Lapel Pins

5 Small Gold NASA Seals
1 Large Bronze NASA Seal
1 Large Pewter NASA Seal

8. 25 Each Small (4°x6”) Flags of Brittany Agency Presentation Items
25 Each Small (4°x6”") Flags of Ireland
25 Each Small (4”x6”) Flags of Scotland
25 Each Small (47x6”) Flags of Wales

9. 5 Each Small United States/Ireland Friendship Pins Agency Presentation Items
5 Each Small United States/Russia Friendship Pins
5 Each Small United States/Scotland Friendship Pins
5 Each Small United States/Wales Friendship Pins
5 Each Small United States/Canada Friendship Pins

10. 5 Each Small (47x6”) Flags of the Following States Agency Presentation Items
and Countries:
Florida
Maryland
Illinois
Colorado
California
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{9/

12,

13.

14.

L3,

16.

17

18.

19.

20.

21,

22,

23

24,

25.

10 Each Small (47x6”) Flags of the Following States
and Countries:

Michigan

Canada

Peru
100 Each Small (47x6”) Flags of Canada
20 Each Small (4”x6”) U.S. Air Force Flags
20 Each Small (47x6”) U.S. Navy Flags
20 Each Small (4”x6”) U.S. Army Flags
20 Each Small (4”x6”) U.S. Marine Corps. Flags
20 Each Small (4”x6™) U.S. Coast Guard Flags
15 Each 2000 Capitol Ornaments

10 Each Small (4”x6”) United States Flags
10 Each Small (4”x6”) Alabama State Flags

2 Each Small (4x6”) United States Flags
100 Silver Snoopy Pins

. 150 Small (4x6”) Endeavour Flags
¢. 100 Small (4”x6”) ISS Flags

o p

20 Silver Snoopy Pins
20 Small (47x6”) Endeavour Flags

o e

25 Each STS-97 Embroidered Crew Patches

210 Each Small (4”x6”) U.S. Flags

5 Each Air Force Material Command Patches

. 5 Each Space & Missile Systems Center Patches

5 Each DOD Space Test Program Patches

5 Each DDMS Unit Medallions

. 1 Each Small (6”x10") U.S. Military Training
Mission (USMTM) Flag

h. 2 Each USMTM 2-Star Medallion

i. 2 Each USMTM Command Sgt Maj Medallions

® e o o

25 Each EVA Patches

School Mascot

Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation Items
Agency Presentation [tems

Marshall Space Flight Center
Presentation Items

Kennedy Space Center
Presentation Items

NASA Space Flight Awareness
Presentation Items

Boeing Space Flight Awareness
Presentation Items

JSC USAF
Presentation Items

JSC EVA Project Office
Presentation Items

Pearl Hall Elementary
South Houston, Texas
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26.

2

28.

29.

30.

3L

Journey Stone

Poster (127°x24)

Girl Scout Geology Badge

Olympic Poster

Book (107x12”)

Small Banner (97x11")

Whole Systems Associates
Mill Valley, California

Alabama Space & Rocket Center
Huntsville, Alabama

Association for Women Geoscientists
White Bear Lake, Minnesota

Agency Presentation Item
Agency Presentation Item

Rotary Club
Phoenix, Arizona

Items 32 through 36 are manifested at the request of STS-97 Payload Customers.

32.

33,

34.

35

36.

.

@R o aan o

FER e e o

275 Each ISS P6 Cloth Patches
252 Each ISS P6 Decals

500 Each Boeing ISS Pins

4 Each STS-97 Pins

75 Each ISS 3A Cloth Patches
75 Each STS-92 Cloth Patches
94 STS-92 Decals

8 Each ISS 3A Pins

1 Each Manned Flight Awareness Flag
(407x70”)

1 Each Astronaut Pin

60 Each Small (4”x6) Canadian Flags
3 Each Small (47x6”) California Flags
5 Each Small (4”x6”) D.C. Flags

5 Each Small (4”x6”) Florida Flags

5 Each Small (47x6”) Idaho Flags

1 Each Small (4”x6”") Maryland Flag
20 Each Small (47x6”) Texas Flags

1 Each Small (4°x6”) Virginia Flag

22 Each LDRI Patches

a
b
c
d

. 8 Each Shuttle Pewter Pins

. 6 Each Shuttle Gold Plated Pins
. 3 Each Shuttle Flat Pins

. 1 Each NASA Tie Bar

e. 1 Pair Each Shuttle Earrings

100 Each Commemorative Book Markers (9°x9”)

ISS-4A

ICBC3D

HTD 1404 LDRI

Space Shuttle Program

Space Shuttle Program
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Items 37 through 84 are manifested at the request of STS-97 crew members.

8L

38.

38

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

o

Naval Banner (2°x2’)

Fire Department Patch

Silver Beaver Medal

Concert Poster (8-1/27x14")

Playbill (8-1/2"x11"")

Plastic Doll (5)

School Banner (3’x5’)

School Banner (3°x5”)

Memorial Cloth Picture (117x14”)

Museum Patch

Museum Patch

SA ROTC Patch

USAFA Banner (3°x5’)

Sweatshirt

School Banner (3°x5”)

Maridipart Naval Base
La Spezia, Italy

Greater Peoria Heights Fire Department
Peoria, IL

Boy Scout Association
Orlando, FL

Ft. Gordon Army Base
Augusta, GA

Georgia Shakespeare Festival
Atlanta, GA

Navy Space Systems Division
Washington, DC

West Shore Elementary School
Fenton, MI

Torrey Hill Middle School
Fenton, MI

Lake Fenton United Methodist Church
Fenton, MI

Michigan’s Own Museum
Fenton, MI

Michigan Space and Science Center
Jackson, MI

University of Texas
Austin, TX

United States Air Force Academy
Colorado Springs, CO

Lake Fenton High School
Fenton, MI

Seymour Elementary School
Flushing, MI
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32

33;

54.

55.

56.

a7.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

Falcon Banner (3°x5’)

School Pin

Picture Book of School Children (8-1/2"x117)

Banner (3°x57)

School Bumper Sticker (37x10)

School Group Picture (8-1/2"x11")

Scout Neckerchief (8x8”)

United States Flag (3°x5)

Academy T-Shirt

Crystal and Gold Charm w/Gold Chain

Dyncorp Banner (107x14”)

Peruvian Flag (3°x5)

NROTC Cardinal Polo Shirt

School Banner (1-1/2°x2-1/27)

Blue Stained Glass Square (2-1/2"x3”)

Banner (97x12”)

Yearbook (87x11%)

USAFA Football Team
Colorado Springs, CO

Danville High School
Danville, IL

Bismarck-Henning Elementary
Bismarck, IL

Bismarck-Henning Junior High
Bismarck, IL

North Ridge Middle School
Danville, IL

Grace Christian School
Houston, TX

Boy Scout Troop 595
Houston, TX

University Baptist Church
Houston, TX

Victory Christian Academy
Houston, TX

Daughters of the American Revolution
Champaign, IL

Dyncorp Corporation
Houston, TX

Peruvian Consulate
Houston, TX

University Southern California
Los Angeles, CA

Wilcox High School
Santa Clara, CA

Webster Presbyterian Church
Webster, TX

Presbyterian Children’s Home
Itasca, TX

North Pointe Elementary
Houston, TX

STS-97 OFK
>



69.

70.

Fh

72.

s

74.

75.

76.

T

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

Banner (3°x5”)

Banner (3°x57)

Squadron Flag (3°x5)

VT-IV Patch

CD

CSA Rubber Logo

Rights and Freedom Paper (137x26”)

Patch

Solar Cell

NSERC Medallion

Computer Chip

Flag (3°x5")

Patch

Patch

Gold Astronaut Pin

Canadian Astronaut Wings

The City of La Spezia
La Spezia, Italy

The Province of La Spezia
La Spezia, Italy

Naval Squadron VT-4
Pensacola, FL

European Space Foundation
Genoa, Italy

Canadian Space Agency Employees
Montreal, Canada

Canadian Space Agency
Montreal, Canada

Parliament of Canada
Quebec, Canada

Scouts of Canada
Hubert, Canada

Solar Energy
Ottawa, Canada

National Science Engineering Research Council

Ottawa, Canada

Vieux Port de Montreal
Montreal, Canada

Navy League of Canada
Montreal, Canada

Canadian Peace Corps
Quebec, Canada

Canadian Amateur Sports
Montreal, Canada

Agency Presentation Item

Agency Presentation Item

STS-97 OFK
6



