OFFICIAL FLIGHT KIT STS-97

ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	SPONSOR/PURPOSE
1.	800 STS-97 Embroidered Crew Patches	Agency Presentation Items
2.	300 Small (4"x6") United States Flags	Agency Presentation Items
3.	2 Sets (4"x6") U.S. States & Territories Flags	Agency Presentation Items
4.	3 Sets (4"x6") United Nations Members Flags	Agency Presentation Items
5.	5 Small (4"x6") Russian Flags 5 Small (4"x6") Ukraine Flags 5 Small (4"x6") NASA Flags 25 Small (4"x6") Texas Flags 5 Small Texas Lapel Pins	Agency Presentation Items
6.	1 Set of Small (4"x6") Russian Territorial Flags	Agency Presentation Items
7.	5 Small Meatball Lapel Pins 5 Small Gold Shuttle Lapel Pins 25 Small International Space Station Lapel Pins 5 Small Gold NASA Seals 1 Large Bronze NASA Seal 1 Large Pewter NASA Seal	Agency Presentation Items
8.	25 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Brittany 25 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Ireland 25 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Scotland 25 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Wales	Agency Presentation Items
9.	5 Each Small United States/Ireland Friendship Pins 5 Each Small United States/Russia Friendship Pins 5 Each Small United States/Scotland Friendship Pins 5 Each Small United States/Wales Friendship Pins 5 Each Small United States/Canada Friendship Pins	Agency Presentation Items
10.	5 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States and Countries: Florida Maryland Illinois Colorado California	Agency Presentation Items

11.	10 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of the Following States and Countries: Michigan Canada Peru	
12.	100 Each Small (4"x6") Flags of Canada	Agency Presentation Items
13.	20 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Air Force Flags	Agency Presentation Items
14.	20 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Navy Flags	Agency Presentation Items
15.	20 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Army Flags	Agency Presentation Items
16.	20 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Marine Corps. Flags	Agency Presentation Items
17.	20 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Coast Guard Flags	Agency Presentation Items
18.	15 Each 2000 Capitol Ornaments	Agency Presentation Items
19.	10 Each Small (4"x6") United States Flags 10 Each Small (4"x6") Alabama State Flags	Marshall Space Flight Center Presentation Items
20.	2 Each Small (4"x6") United States Flags	Kennedy Space Center Presentation Items
21.	a. 100 Silver Snoopy Pinsb. 150 Small (4"x6") Endeavour Flagsc. 100 Small (4"x6") ISS Flags	NASA Space Flight Awareness Presentation Items
22.	a. 20 Silver Snoopy Pinsb. 20 Small (4"x6") Endeavour Flags	Boeing Space Flight Awareness Presentation Items
23.	 a. 25 Each STS-97 Embroidered Crew Patches b. 210 Each Small (4"x6") U.S. Flags c. 5 Each Air Force Material Command Patches d. 5 Each Space & Missile Systems Center Patches e. 5 Each DOD Space Test Program Patches f. 5 Each DDMS Unit Medallions g. 1 Each Small (6"x10") U.S. Military Training Mission (USMTM) Flag h. 2 Each USMTM 2-Star Medallion i. 2 Each USMTM Command Sgt Maj Medallions 	JSC USAF Presentation Items
24.	25 Each EVA Patches	JSC EVA Project Office Presentation Items
25.	School Mascot	Pearl Hall Elementary South Houston, Texas

26.	Journey Stone	Whole Systems Associates Mill Valley, California
27.	Poster (12"x24")	Alabama Space & Rocket Center Huntsville, Alabama
28.	Girl Scout Geology Badge	Association for Women Geoscientists White Bear Lake, Minnesota
29.	Olympic Poster	Agency Presentation Item
30.	Book (10"x12")	Agency Presentation Item
31.	Small Banner (9"x11")	Rotary Club Phoenix, Arizona
Items 32 through 36 are manifested at the request of STS-97 Payload Customers.		
32.	 a. 275 Each ISS P6 Cloth Patches b. 252 Each ISS P6 Decals c. 500 Each Boeing ISS Pins d. 4 Each STS-97 Pins e. 75 Each ISS 3A Cloth Patches f. 75 Each STS-92 Cloth Patches g. 94 STS-92 Decals h. 8 Each ISS 3A Pins i. 1 Each Manned Flight Awareness Flag (40"x70") j. 1 Each Astronaut Pin a. 60 Each Small (4"x6") Canadian Flags b. 3 Each Small (4"x6") California Flags c. 5 Each Small (4"x6") D.C. Flags d. 5 Each Small (4"x6") Florida Flags 	ISS-4A ICBC3D
	 d. 5 Each Small (4"x6") Florida Flags e. 5 Each Small (4"x6") Idaho Flags f. 1 Each Small (4"x6") Maryland Flag g. 20 Each Small (4"x6") Texas Flags h. 1 Each Small (4"x6") Virginia Flag 	
34.	22 Each LDRI Patches	HTD 1404 LDRI
35.	 a. 8 Each Shuttle Pewter Pins b. 6 Each Shuttle Gold Plated Pins c. 3 Each Shuttle Flat Pins d. 1 Each NASA Tie Bar e. 1 Pair Each Shuttle Earrings 	Space Shuttle Program
36.	100 Each Commemorative Book Markers (9"x9")	Space Shuttle Program

Items 37 through 84 are manifested at the request of STS-97 crew members.

37.	Naval Banner (2'x2')	Maridipart Naval Base La Spezia, Italy
38.	Fire Department Patch	Greater Peoria Heights Fire Department Peoria, IL
39.	Silver Beaver Medal	Boy Scout Association Orlando, FL
40.	Concert Poster (8-1/2"x14")	Ft. Gordon Army Base Augusta, GA
41.	Playbill (8-1/2"x11")	Georgia Shakespeare Festival Atlanta, GA
42.	Plastic Doll (5")	Navy Space Systems Division Washington, DC
43.	School Banner (3'x5')	West Shore Elementary School Fenton, MI
44.	School Banner (3'x5')	Torrey Hill Middle School Fenton, MI
45.	Memorial Cloth Picture (11"x14")	Lake Fenton United Methodist Church Fenton, MI
46.	Museum Patch	Michigan's Own Museum Fenton, MI
47.	Museum Patch	Michigan Space and Science Center Jackson, MI
48.	SA ROTC Patch	University of Texas Austin, TX
49.	USAFA Banner (3'x5')	United States Air Force Academy Colorado Springs, CO
50.	Sweatshirt	Lake Fenton High School Fenton, MI
51.	School Banner (3'x5')	Seymour Elementary School Flushing, MI

52.	Falcon Banner (3'x5')	USAFA Football Team Colorado Springs, CO
53.	School Pin	Danville High School Danville, IL
54.	Picture Book of School Children (8-1/2"x11")	Bismarck-Henning Elementary Bismarck, IL
55.	Banner (3'x5')	Bismarck-Henning Junior High Bismarck, IL
56.	School Bumper Sticker (3"x10")	North Ridge Middle School Danville, IL
57.	School Group Picture (8-1/2"x11")	Grace Christian School Houston, TX
58.	Scout Neckerchief (8"x8")	Boy Scout Troop 595 Houston, TX
59.	United States Flag (3'x5')	University Baptist Church Houston, TX
60.	Academy T-Shirt	Victory Christian Academy Houston, TX
61.	Crystal and Gold Charm w/Gold Chain	Daughters of the American Revolution Champaign, IL
62.	Dyncorp Banner (10"x14")	Dyncorp Corporation Houston, TX
63.	Peruvian Flag (3'x5')	Peruvian Consulate Houston, TX
64.	NROTC Cardinal Polo Shirt	University Southern California Los Angeles, CA
65.	School Banner (1-1/2'x2-1/2')	Wilcox High School Santa Clara, CA
66.	Blue Stained Glass Square (2-1/2"x3")	Webster Presbyterian Church Webster, TX
67.	Banner (9"x12")	Presbyterian Children's Home Itasca, TX
68.	Yearbook (8"x11")	North Pointe Elementary Houston, TX
		STS-97 OFK

69.	Banner (3'x5')	The City of La Spezia La Spezia, Italy
70.	Banner (3'x5')	The Province of La Spezia La Spezia, Italy
71.	Squadron Flag (3'x5')	Naval Squadron VT-4 Pensacola, FL
72.	VT-IV Patch	European Space Foundation Genoa, Italy
73.	CD	Canadian Space Agency Employees Montreal, Canada
74.	CSA Rubber Logo	Canadian Space Agency Montreal, Canada
75.	Rights and Freedom Paper (13"x26")	Parliament of Canada Quebec, Canada
76.	Patch	Scouts of Canada Hubert, Canada
77.	Solar Cell	Solar Energy Ottawa, Canada
78.	NSERC Medallion	National Science Engineering Research Council Ottawa, Canada
79.	Computer Chip	Vieux Port de Montreal Montreal, Canada
80.	Flag (3'x5')	Navy League of Canada Montreal, Canada
81.	Patch	Canadian Peace Corps Quebec, Canada
82.	Patch	Canadian Amateur Sports Montreal, Canada
83.	Gold Astronaut Pin	Agency Presentation Item
84.	Canadian Astronaut Wings	Agency Presentation Item